Hosetek PTY LTD
9 Ridgeway Road
Edinburgh North, SA 5113
TEL: (08) 8252 6500
FAX: (08) 8252 6511
 EM:   sales@hosetek.com.au
GREY DUCTING (PVC)
Recommended Use:
Light duty vacuum and transfer of air, fumes, dust, powders & sawdust. Used on chemical
sprayers for chemical/air mist transfer.
Features:
• Light weight & flexible.
• Easy to bend.
• Smooth bore for smoother transfer of material.
• Working temperature range of -20oC to +60oC
Construction:
INNER TUBE:  Smooth Grey PVC.
REINFORCEMENT: Rigid PVC helix.
COVER:  Corrugated Grey PVC with external rigid helix.
 PRODUCT CODE ID
(mm)
ID
(inch)
Weight
(kg/m)
BEND
RADIUS
(mm)
COIL
LENGTH
(m)
TGD-038 38 1.1/2" 0.36 80 20
TGD-051 51 2” 0.51 100 20
TGD-063 63 2.1/2” 0.61 126 20
TGD-076 76 3” 0.71 152 20
TGD-102 102 4” 0.98 204 20
TGD-127 127 5” 1.32 254 20
TGD-152 152 6” 1.64 304 20
TGD-203 203 8” 2.87 406 20